NOTE : AII Specifications subject to change without notice.
12
SVHC Compliant
Electrical Characteristics (23°C)
Thermal Derating for PPTC Device at Various Ambient Temperatures
®
®
C

Typical Time-To-Trip at 23°C
Physical specificationsPackage Information
Part Marking SystemPart Numbering System
FRX90V Product Dimensions (mm)
Warning :
A
B
D
C
CL CL
E
F
CL CL
A
D
C
CL CL
E
F
CL CL
B
A B C DEF GH  I JK LM NOPQ R S T
0.1                                  1                                    10                                 100
1000
100
10
1
0.1
0.01
0.001
RoHS Compliant/
Lead Free
Voltage Rating
Current Rating
Fuzetec Logo, 90V
RoHS Compliant/
Lead Free
Product Family
Date Code/Lot Number
Lead material
FRX010-90F~FRX040-90F Tin plated copper clad steel, 24 AWG.
FRX050-90F~FRX090-90F Tin plated copper, 24 AWG.
FRX110-90F~FRX375-90F Tin plated copper, 20 AWG.
Soldering
characteristics
MIL-STD-202, Method 208E.
Insulating coating Flame retardant epoxy, meets UL-94V-0 requirement.
Part Number Standard Package
FRX010-90F~FRX055-90F : 500Pcs/Bag, 3.0K Reel/Tape
FRX065-90F~FRX090-90F : 300Pcs/Bag, 3.0K Reel/Tape
FRX110-90F : 300Pcs/Bag, 1.5K Reel/Tape
FRX135-90F~FRX185-90F : 200Pcs/Bag, 1.5K Reel/Tape
FRX250-90F~FRX375-90F : 100Pcs/Bag, 1.0K Reel/Tape
A =
=
C =
D =
E =
=
=
H =
=
J =
K =
=
=
=
O =
P =
Q =
=
S =
T =